TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filmquest Group, Inc.		05/15/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Bank		
Street Address:	330 E. Kilbourn Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Milwaukee,		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	National Association: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3720133	CORNFILM	
Registration Number:	3809601	NANOSHIELD	
Registration Number:	3673767	HIMIDE	
Registration Number:	2248291	PLYSTAR	
Registration Number:	2165293	PENSTAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142988185

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0490

00 372013

900259808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013683.0001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman		
Signature:	/dek/		
Date:	07/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Filmquest) (executed)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Filmquest) (executed)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Filmquest) (executed)#page3.tif			

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Filmquest) (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0491

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made by and between Filmquest Group, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business located at 320 Remington Boulevard, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440 (the "Company") and Associated Bank, National Association, with a place of business and address at 330 E. Kilbourn Avenue, Suite 400, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 (the "Bank").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company, Hotei Realty LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and the Bank have executed a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan and Security Agreement");
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using its respective trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks are registered with or pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- C. Pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, all other trademarks and service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof;
- D. There are no liens or security interests on the Trademarks other than the interests of the Bank; and
- E. Capitalized Terms not defined herein shall have their meaning as set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement.

[signature page follows]

9738404

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0492

FILMQUEST GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation

By: President . JOHN FELINIRI

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Зу;_____

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

Dated as of May 15, 2013.

FILMQUEST GROUP, INC., an Illinois corporation

Ву:_____

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Sete O. Statel
PETER O. STROBER AUTHORIZED AGENT

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CORNFILM	78746165	11/3/2005	3720133	12/1/2009
NANOSHIELD	77796414	8/4/2009	3809601	6/29/2010
HIMIDE	77334939	11/21/2007	3673767	8/25/2009
PLYSTAR	75361169	9/22/1997	2248291	5/25/1999
PENSTAR	75202748	11/21/1996	2165293	6/16/1998

RECORDED: 07/03/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0495